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SMK@cpuc.ca.gov (SMK@cpuc.ca.gov); SMK@cpuc.ca.gov
(SMK@cpuc.ca.gov); jf2@cpuc.ca.gov (j{2@cpuc.ca.gov); jf2@cpuc.ca.gov
(f2@cpuc.ca.gov); kwh@cpuc.ca.gov (kwh@cpuc.ca.gov); vsk@cpuc.ca.gov
(vsk@cpuc.ca.gov); mmyers@vandelaw.com (mmyers@vandelaw.com);
jordan.white@pacificorp.com (jordan.white@pacificorp.com); jhe@cpuc.ca.gov
(jhe@cpuc.ca.gov); ltt@cpuc.ca.gov (ltt@cpuc.ca.gov); bdicapo@caiso.com
(bdicapo@caiso.com); nws@cpuc.ca.gov (nws@cpuc.ca.gov); Imi@cpuc.ca.gov
(Imi@cpuc.ca.gov); salleyoo@dwt.com (salleyoo@dwt.com); wbooth@booth-
law.com (wbooth@booth-law.com); joshdavidson@dwt.com
(joshdavidson@dwt.com); mjd@cpuc.ca.gov (mjd@cpuc.ca.gov);
ralf1241a@cs.com (ralf1241a@cs.com); sbeserra@sbcglobal .net
(sbeserra@sbcglobal .net); tcorr@sempraglobal.com (tcorr@sempraglobal.com);
sas@a-klaw.com (sas@a-klaw.com); mflorio@turn.org (mflorio@turn.org);
michael.mcdonald@ieee.org (michael. mcdonald@ieee.org); lex@consumercal.org
(Iex@consumercal .org); tbo@cpuc.ca.gov (tho@cpuc.ca.gov);
KHassan@SempraUtilities.com (KHassan@SempraUtilities.com); Reilly, Brooke A
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=BARI1); aes@cpuc.ca.gov
(aes@cpuc.ca.gov); mrl@cpuc.ca.gov (mrl@cpuc.ca.gov); CNL@cpuc.ca.gov
(CNL@cpuc.ca.gov); jaa@cpuc.ca.gov (Jaa@cpuc.ca.gov); bwm@cpuc.ca.gov
(bwm@cpuc.ca.gov); jJpb@cpuc.ca.gov (jpé@cpuc.ca.gov); dot@cpuc.ca.gov
(dot@cpuc.ca.gov); grosenblum@caiso.com (grosenblum@caiso.com); Peevey,
Michael R. (michael.peevey@cpuc.ca.gov); Clopton, Karen
(karen.clopton@cpuc.ca.gov); Lee, Evelyn C (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ECLS); dweisz@co.marin.ca.us
(dweisz@co.marin.ca.us); ccasselman@pilotpowergroup.com
(ccasselman@pilotpowergroup.com); tciardella@nvenergy.com
(tciardella@nvenergy.com); kkm@cpuc.ca.gov (kkm@cpuc.ca.gov);
agc(@cpuc.ca.gov (agc@cpuc.ca.gov); agc@cpuc.ca.gov (age@cpuc.ca.gov);
Simon, Timothy A. (timothy.simon@cpuc.ca.gov); jpross@sungevity.com
(jpross@sungevity.com); Harris, Andrew L
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ALHo); mc3@cpuc.ca.gov
(mc3@cpuc.ca.gov); rmm@cpuc.ca.gov (rmm@cpuc.ca.gov); phitha@astound.net
(philha@astound.net); pbarthol@energy .state.ca.us (pbarthol@energy .state.ca.us);
fred.wellington@navigantconsulting.com

(fred. wellington@navigantconsulting.com); mhyams@sfwater.org
(mhyams@sfwater.org); gbarkalo@energy .state.ca.us

(gbarkalo@energy .state.ca.us); dseperas@calpine.com (dseperas@calpine.com);
dbrooks@nvenergy.com (dbrooks@nvenergy.com); bbaker(@summitblue.com
(bbaker@summitblue.com); bpurewal@water.ca.gov (bpurewal@water.ca.gov);
DHecht@sempratrading.com (DHecht@sempratrading.com); bbeebe@smud.org
(bbeebe@smud.org); cpucrulings@navigantconsulting.com
(cpucrulings@navigantconsulting.com); tomk@mid.org (tomk@mid.org);
william.v.walsh@sce.com (william.v.walsh@sce.com);
EGrizard@deweysquare.com (EGrizard@deweysquare.com);
kdusel@navigantconsulting.com (kdusel@navigantconsulting.com);
brian.theaker@Dynegy.com (brian.theaker@Dynegy.com);
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Cynthia. A Fonner@constellation.com (Cynthia.A.Fonner@constellation.com);
demorse@omsoft.com (demorse@omsoft.com); Audra. Hartmann@Dynegy.com
(Audra.Hartmann(@Dynegy.com); Audra.Hartmann@Dynegy.com
(Audra.Hartmann(@Dynegy.com); shess@edisonmission.com
(shess@edisonmission.com); joe.paul@Dynegy.com (joe.paul@Dynegy.com);
Harry.Singh@RBSSempra.com (Harry.Singh@RBSSempra.com);
steven.schleimer@barclayscapital.com (steven.schleimer@barclayscapital.com);
GBass@SempraSolutions.com (GBass@SempraSolutions.com);
perlism@dicksteinshapiro.com (perlism@dicksteinshapiro.com);
jsqueri@gmssr.com (jsqueri@gmssr.com); Ipark@navigantconsulting.com
(Ipark@navigantconsulting.com); mjh@cpuc.ca.gov (mjh@cpuc.ca.gov);
mjh@cpuc.ca.gov (mjh@cpuc.ca.gov); srovetti@sfwater.org (srovetti@sfwater.org);
dsanchez@daycartermurphy.com (dsanchez@daycartermurphy.com);
scl@cpuc.ca.gov (scl@cpuc.ca.gov); scl@cpuc.ca.gov (scl@cpuc.ca.gov);
ahuang@arb.ca.gov (ahuang@arb.ca.gov); dan@energysmarthomes.net
(dan@energysmarthomes.net); thwiser@lbl.gov (rthwiser@lbl.gov);
garson_knapp@fpl.com (garson_knapp@fpl.com); gtd@cpuc.ca.gov
(gtd@cpuc.ca.gov); aorchar@smud.org (aorchar@smud.org); dsh@cpuc.ca.gov
(dsh@cpuc.ca.gov); nrader@igc.org (nrader@igc.org);
pepper@cleanpowermarkets.com (pepper@cleanpowermarkets.com);
Tom.Elgie@powerex.com (Tom.Elgie@powerex.com); gcollord@arb.ca.gov
(geollord@arb.ca.gov); ctorchia@chadbourne.com (ctorchia@chadbourne.com);
Jf@POINTCARBON.COM (jf@POINTCARBON.COM); cijm@CPUC.CA.GOV
(cgm@CPUC.CA.GOV); bjnese@STOEL.COM (bjnese@STOEL.COM);
jdalessi@navigantconsulting.com (jdalessi@navigantconsulting.com); Grueneich,
Dian (dian.grueneich@cpuc.ca.gov); gary.allen@sce.com (gary.allen@sce.com);
jeostantino@MANATT.COM (jcostantino@MANATT.COM);
jim.howell@recurrentenergy.com (jim.howell@recurrentenergy.com);
rblee@bakerlaw.com (rblee@bakerlaw.com); sho@ogrady.us (sho@ogrady.us);
arno(@recurrentenergy.com (arno@recurrentenergy.com); csteen@bakerlaw.com
(csteen@bakerlaw.com); michaelgilmore@inlandenergy.com
(michaelgilmore@inlandenergy.com); JWright@ SempraUtilities.com
(JWright@SempraUtilities.com); Laurie. Mazer@bp.com (Laurie.Mazer@bp.com);
janet.gagnon(@solarworldusa.com (janet.gagnon@solarworldusa.com);
kevin.lynch@iberdrolausa.com (kevin.lynch@iberdrolausa.com);
erasmussen(@co.marin.ca.us (erasmussen@co.marin.ca.us); holly@ausra.com
(holly@ausra.com); ams@cpuc.ca.gov (ams@cpuc.ca.gov);
jansell@alternitywindpower.com (jansell@alternitywindpower.com);
b.barnes@cleantechamerica.com (b.barnes@cleantechamerica.com);
csmoots@perkinscoie.com (csmoots@perkinscoie.com); lisa.cherkas@powerex.com
(lisa.cherkas@powerex.com); sylvia.castillo@bsgclearing.com
(sylvia.castillo@bsgclearing.com); MASullivan@hhlaw.com
(MASullivan@hhlaw.com); jrobertpayne@gmail.com (jrobertpayne@gmail.com);
jkepke@ch2m.com (jkepke@ch2m.com); jeremy.weinstein@pacificorp.com
(jeremy.weinstein@pacificorp.com); ken.baker@wal-mart.com (ken.baker@wal-
mart.com); olga.beznosova@bctc.com (olga.beznosova@bctc.com);
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David Reid@gs.com (David.Reid@gs.com); tmartin@alternitywindpower.com
(tmartin@alternitywindpower.com); css@cpuc.ca.gov (css@cpuc.ca.gov);
nelson@thnelson.com (nelson@thnelson.com); dmdubson@stoel.com
(dmdubson@stoel.com); tszymanski@hunton.com (tszymanski@hunton.com);
nfinerty@evomarkets.com (nfinerty@evomarkets.com); rmccoy(@ercot.com
(rmccoy@ercot.com); pbrehm@infiniacorp.com (pbrehm@infiniacorp.com);
michael@mp2capital.com (michael@mp2capital.com); gcooper@cpv.com
(gcooper@cpv.com); christi.nicolay@macquarie.com
(christi.nicolay@macquarie.com); wes658@gmail.com (wes658@gmail.com);
chad_dickason@soleonenergy.com (chad dickason@soleonenergy.com);
billm@enxco.com (billm@enxco.com); Gatchalian, Honesto
(honesto.gatchalian@cpuc.ca.gov); jravenesanmarcos(@yahoo.com
(jravenesanmarcos@yahoo.com); Ryan, Nancy (nancy.ryan@cpuc.ca.gov);
judith. kim@walmartlegal.com (judith.kim@walmartlegal.com);

msr.general. manager@gmail.com (msr.general. manager@gmail.com);
allison.heaton@macquarie.com (allison.heaton(@macquarie.com); Salinas, Maria
(maria.salinas@cpuc.ca.gov); Bohn, John (john.bohn@cpuc.ca.gov);
andre.templeman@macquarie.com (andre.templeman@macquarie.com);
brad@mp2capital.com (brad@mp2capital.com); mannm@dteenergy.com
(mannm(@dteenergy.com); mtmcewan@gmail.com (mtmcewan(@gmail.com);
cbreidenich@yahoo.com (cbreidenich@yahoo.com); rarego@lakeviewlight.com
(rarego@lakeviewlight.com); diarmuid@greenwoodenv.com
(diarmuid@greenwoodenv.com); elizabeth.blase@lw.com
(elizabeth.blase@Iw.com); roxane.perruso@tac-denver.com (roxane.perruso@tac-
denver.com); lisa.yoho@citi.com (lisa.yoho@citi.com)

Cc: Poirier, Marcelo (marcelo.poirier@cpuc.ca.gov)
Bcec:
Subject: DRA Comments on Draft Res E-4343 Approving PG&E's PPA with GS, LLC

Electronic Format: PDF

Serving Party:
DRA

In case of problems with the e-mail or the attached
document, contact the following person:
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Name: Imelda Eusebio

Phone #:
415-703-1186

Fax #:
415.703-2262

Email: legal support@cpuc.ca.gov

Note: to update your e-mail address, please follow the procedure in
Rule
1.9(e) of the Commission’s Rules of Practice and Procedure.
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